

CEDAR SPRINGS SKI CLUB // // //

Guest Waiver Sheet

Please read carefully and sign: I hereby apply to be a guest of Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc.

I/We acknowledge and understand that Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc.'s purpose is the organization of athletic and social activities and that the guest's fee is paid for that purpose only.

I/We acknowledge and understand that Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc., and its directors and officers shall not be responsible for any theft of, loss or damage to any personal property of guests, or for any personal injury to or death of any guests, arising out of participation in any activities organized by Cedar Springs Ski Club. I/We hereby release Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc., and its directors and officers from any and all claims, demands, and liabilities; arising out of such as theft, loss, damage, injury, or death.

I/We agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc. against any claims or suits against it arising as a result of my negligence or conduct relating to my/our participation in skiing or snowboarding.

I/We acknowledge and understand that all ski and snowboarding TIPS provided by Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc., or any of its directors and officers, or members are provided entirely at my own risk, and that Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc., its directors and officers, employees, and members shall not be responsible for any personal injury to, or death of any guest arising out of participation.

I/We hereby release Cedar Springs Ski Club Inc., its directors and officers, members, and any ski or snowboarding instructors from any and all claims, and demands, arising out of participation in such skiing or snowboarding TIPS.

Signature - guests (age 18+)

Signature	Print Name	Date Signed	Sponsoring Member